NITRO

MONTAGEANLEITUNG | INSTRUCTION
MANUAL | INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

MOoNITOR STAND

X X X
000000000000000000000

(L
MAX LOAD
50kg (1101bs)






IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equment or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:
. Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and

. DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

. Alwgys use an assistant or a mechanical lifting device to safely lift and position heavy
products.

« Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding power.

* Keep a clear area and distance from moving parts when using the product.

* Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

» Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away unless the product is intended for their use and all instructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by them.

. Checl;that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three
months).

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A FR Le non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages a I'équipement ou I'annulation de la garantie de l'usine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

 S'assurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
'équipement montés.

+ NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux pieces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

« Ce produit est destiné a un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n’est pas autorisée.

« Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d’étouffement en cas d’ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, a moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

« Vérifier a intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou b d’aide, n°’hé
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Paide.

pas a le in ol

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Geréat oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montageflache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausrlstung zu tragen

+ DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
WERDEN.

* Schwere Produkte durfen aus Sicherheitsgriinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder

einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, aber nicht GberméBig fest an. Ein UbermaBiges Anziehen

kann das Produkt beschadigen und die Halteleistung stark verringern.

* Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen

Teilen ein.

Nur fUr den bestimmungsgemaBen Gebrauch verwenden. Sie durfen niemals auf dem

Produkt stehen, hangen oder klettern.

Dieses Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fur den Gebrauch in Innenrdumen vorgesehen.

Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

Dieses Produkt enthalt moglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen

kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fir

sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handblicher vollsténdig gelesen und

verstanden haben.

« Uberprifen Sie in regelméBigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:

ES Si no se leen, se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, dafios al equipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabrica.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

* Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montados.

+ NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

* Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafios en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

* Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas mdviles cuando utilice el
producto.

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

* Este producto esté destinado a ser utilizado Unicamente en interiores.

* No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

* Este producto puede contener piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifios alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

« Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que ita ayuda, p6 en con su lugar de

compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:

PT E extremamente importante ler, compreender na integra e seguir todas as
instrucdes. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios
ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulagcdo da garantia.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANGA E AVISOS:

« Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem é suficientemente forte para suportar o
produto e o equipamento montados.

» NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacdo mecanico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

* Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em
demasia, sdo causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixa¢ao.

* Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma &rea livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas
moveis.

« Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o produto.

* Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores.

* Ndo sdo permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura.

« Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se colocadas
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instrugdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

« Verifigue com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma diivida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local
onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXKHO:

RU HeBHVMaTeIbHOe O3HaKOMIEHUE CO BCEMU MHCTPYKLIMAMM U UX HecobatogeHne
MOXET MPVBECTM K Cepbe3HbIM TPaBMaM, NoBPeXAeHU0 060pyAoBaHUA Wn
NpeKpaLLeHuIo JeNCTBUA 3aBOACKON rapaHTum.

YKA3AHUA MO TEXHUKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NMPEAYMPEXAEHUA:

* Y6eautech, YTo MOHTaXHas NMOBEPXHOCTb AOCTAaTOUHO NPOYHas, UTobbl BblaepXKaTb
MOHTUpyeMOoe u3genvie 1 obopysaoBaHue.

« HE MPEBbILLAWTE MAKCUMAJIBHO AONYCTUMBIN BEC.

« [na 6e3onacHOro NoAbemMa v Haz/iexalllero pasMeLLeHNA TAXENbIX U34eUin 06a3aTeNlbHO
obpaluaiTech 3a MOMOLLIO UM NONL3YUTECH PY30MOABEMHBIMU MEXaHU3MaMU.

* BUHTbI CielyeT 3atAruBaTh NAOTHO, HO He MepeTarvBas uX. MepeTarvBaHe MOXET NpPUBECTU
K MOBPEXAEHWNIO U3Ae/NS, YTO 3HAUNTEIbHO yxyawmt NPOYHOCTb KpernieHus.

« [lepXuTech Ha A0CTaTO4HO 6e30MacHOM PacCTOAHWUM OT ABUXKYLLWXCA YacTein U3Aenns npu
€ro VCrosb30BaHUN.

 Ncnonb3yitte To1bko No HasHaueHuto. Hukorga Ha CTaHOBMTECh Ha M3jenne, He BUCHUTE Ha
HeM U He 3a/ie3aiiTe Ha Hero.

« [laHHOe u3zenne npejHasHauYeHo AN UCMO/b30BaHKA TONBKO B MOMELLEHUSAX.

« JTtoBble NOMbITKM U3MEHWUTb KOHCTPYKLMIKO 3arnpeLLeHbl.

« [laHHOe n3aenme MOXET CoiepKaTb MesIKve AeTanu, KOTopble MOryT CTaTb MPUUNHOM
yAyuweHna Npu nonagaHnun B Abixate/ibHble MyTu. He nop,nya(al?ne ,quEIh K n3aenvwo, ecam
OHO He NpeAHasHayYeHo A/IA UCMO/L30BaHNA VMU WU €CIN OHW MONHOCTBLIO He
03HAKOMJIEHbI C UHCTPYKLIMAMU U YKa3aHWAMM MO 3KCyaTaLuy U He NMOHUMALOT UX.

 Heo6xoanMo perynspHo NpoBepsTb (Kak MUHUMYM, pa3 B TPU MecsiLia), UTo u3aenve
3apMKCMPOBAHO W ero Ucrnosb3oBaHue 6e3onacHo.

Ec/M y Bac BO3HMKHYT BOMPOChI WK BaM NoTpebyeTcsi NOMOLLb, CBAXUTECH C
npoAaBLIOM, y KOTOPOro Bbl Npuobpenn usaenve.

A AR 5 Sl b sl 8k B SlloY posml ] @95 98 skl loasd puss Blimy Claglad 3413 wv‘gf

sl e el

10l plodlly dodud Clogdss

Clisalls e Cotoll gutiall Jasd Sy Loy G5 St g 05 Of Gls ol

Ao 3ol O3g)) dzd (aBY dodl 9l Y e

asSlof (5 AL Clentioll @9 dnsko A by Slaed) @) SlSeo Sloz of dslucoy 3> st o
A&M‘Bﬁd&al&a‘@&dlgﬂad}bﬂ@@wl6;5:45 by 3 Y oS el Gl byl e

sell plisial ws & pall 532 s 1y 436 Bluny ool dolus Ssz9 Lls 8l o

il of &y Bl ol guiall e Bgdgll (llal mis) s Gouodll () 23 dodsetal o

s Jyall Jﬁlo plaszally (ol gziall o o

ol &y e OMass o el Y S¥dons ol pmns s 0

G qiall O 18] 3] JUELY olsf e o ! lasSel Ul (3 Bz Sigaor (B asals 38 B0 BT Gls giall i g5 B
oSl lyogdy ©LAly Slaglsal) JS dnzlye o o sy oale]

(I3 e sl B3 JS) dalatie G e e g plaitud) arodlus giall Glof e oS o

Busluuoll Jo oo elidg gaidl] dio Cu il g SIKal) @0 Jolgdl (25 Busluall Gl (5 it 5 S ol Al f et Cils 13)

A JP ?ATO?E/T’F:MJN RRACEML, HhHLE, BEERESRD. MBNEELE
MER(C 570 T ATAEN B D T,

521&&5‘&05!!5:

. H_EUMI‘JEIK\ MDA SNRRGHEBERDIRSDICHIHRBELNH I EERRBLTLE
TL,

cRBEINTVBBRAEREBILTVELSICLTLREEL,

. %L\%IEEEQIZ%SJ:H'TEEE?%IC &, BICTYRHY NEREIEMES LFREZER
TLREEW,

KIFLoMDEMHETH, BHTELNTLIRETL, MHTEZLERHBEL . RIFHH

KIBICIET T BETREMD B D E T,

- BREERT 3BFAICIE. BEYMH L, TFEEH S BN LEREZROVENGDET,

cBELEESNICOMEBL TLREETV, WROLICIZ>7ED, R5TFH>7D, BEohLE
WTLETL,

 AERIEATOERAOHEBENE L TVET,

HOI K EHEEEEEELHVTL TV,

ZORRBICIE. RPANVEHERICRROBRENGBNE KT AT LNEENTVIEENH N

£, FHEEEETFTLLTV, BREMHFHREGICRFAINTSD, COYZaTIL%E

TECEMBL TULEWVRYD ., FHRECOBBEFERALBZVTILTL,

s RHRLCEATESR L EEHNIC (DECEDINATEIT) BRLTLETWL

SRPERDSZEEPY H— MIBEZIBEER. BARCSHLEDELETV,

ra

58 Folu:
A\ KR 2E f22 sin mxiel ojsjein max| o H24s 24, B &4 =
23 2882 olofd 4 YLt

obd 8l Fu x|H:

rr
of
[}

- BHE AE U YHIE OE = U2 E.‘_'—E* YEHO| EEBA] ISR,

o FEA |E| z<_||:H xEt QEk_ X‘I'-ol |_||:|-

. BE AHIL I 21EE BXE Afﬂﬁiq FAZ HMES ATSHH S0 22|10 XS FSLCh

« LIAMS CHEHS] ZR0|] Itz ZRO0JX| ORYAIR. DA 0| HIFO0| TEE|0] {X|ZH0| A Xt
2=+ %l"l-IEf

- HE2 A8 e SA0E FEI Yot AHaS £ ASFLL

- Olot C20F ARBILIC HO2 HF /0 ML OfE2|AL S217HK| ORAlL.

- = HE2 HU M8 MSYLch

- HEQ =S M7EstEE AEE 385K LT

-2 HE2 M 32 ZY 9H0| A= M2 Ojo|Ho| B{E + IEL|CL XF0| of2I0e] AEES
QIgH Z40] OfL|3 of2I0|7t RE XY HYME 2T OfsHet ZRE H|Qlst, 0f2I0[e] &0
S| G= RO HASHAR.

* Mol ePEE 1M (Z4 3740l o #)ez =elgtch

HEO| AL =80| RSt F2 TYUX| 22l5te] 282 WAL,

A\ CN (&)

RERTSEE:

o SRR RERRE RIS TR ERTIRE.

SEMBBMSINRATRER,

EBUEARRMEAERARN T ARSEEESR,

« BRBK, BRVEEBRURHERSHRIRENTHEERMERE.

- BRI REREEREE, WRERFHIIHRITEENERRE,
EPSHERAREMBEN, 76, B REESER LUERBRENSREE.
- ERENER,

EERERERLGE.

- WEROSEFETHSINZSERIVNGDG, BERRE. RERFSRAERT, BHERS
BRAFME, RESEERSER.

HEMREEREERSYUA (EL8=EA) .

BEREIEMNREETRED, BRSNS,

BE:
BERENFANEAFRERSESR, FORNETAFMVRETES
BHEBNASEE. EREE. VERRBEX,



&
INITRO)/

COMNCEPTS

@O > 00oceo

\ =< < ococcec

ONITOR STAND

MPN: NC-SR-MS-001

Nitro Concepts is a brand of Pro Gamers Group

Product design & quality control in EU, Made in China

Email: info@nitro-concepts.com

Website: www.nitro-concepts.com

Pro Gamersware GmbH, Gaussstrasse 1, 10589 Berlin, Germany
Document Version: v1.0, June 2024

WARNING

Choking hazard
Be careful
sharp-edges

o0




&

Part_A: 2x Part_B: 2x Part C: 2x

Part_D: 1x Part_E: 1x ~ Part_F: 2x

' -
— S e —
Part_I: 2x Part_]J: 2x Part_K: 2x Part_L: 4x
M8x45: 4x M6x20: 2x M6x14: 2x M8x16: 6X M6x12: 8x M8m: 4x

T v F ] O = oo oo

M-A M-B M-C M-D M-E M-F M-G M-H M-I
M4x10: M5x14: M6x14: M8x20: M6x30: M8x30: D5-D8: 15x@8x5 @15x28x15
4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 8x 4x

e
Part G: 2X _

%BZX -

e




Part_A: 2x

"N M8x45: 4x —










